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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (15th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:56AM

Assembly District 23

 9,874 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 852 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 11 FEDERAL

 348 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  11,087 

(11)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  11,076 

 6,774 JOSEPH P. ADDABBO JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,461 DANNIEL S. MAIO (CONSERVATIVE)

 20 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 4 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARI LAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY PFAIFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILA HAZOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHDUL ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  8,295 

Unrecorded  2,781 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (15th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:56AM

Assembly District 24

 12,770 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,086 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 19 FEDERAL

 357 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,232 

(19)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,213 

 8,758 JOSEPH P. ADDABBO JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,679 DANNIEL S. MAIO (CONSERVATIVE)

 12 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISHEVA LOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARRAH DWARKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 3 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SCHARIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMULI RADIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE DURICHKO (WRITE-IN)

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  10,492 

Unrecorded  3,721 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (15th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:56AM

Assembly District 28

 26,088 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,250 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 176 FEDERAL

 713 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  30,227 

(176)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  30,051 

 16,041 JOSEPH P. ADDABBO JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,111 DANNIEL S. MAIO (CONSERVATIVE)

 6 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEDA GAGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE TANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS COCHERES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE NORVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNY TONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER BEERS-DIMITRADIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE NUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANNO LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA KITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN KOSLOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH T. FERRARA (WRITE-IN)

 3 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CONIGLIARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WEISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER BEADLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MOULINOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL GOODROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL H CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE PENNACCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN HAZLERT (WRITE-IN)

 38 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,233 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (15th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:56AM

Unrecorded  7,818 

Assembly District 30

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 JOSEPH P. ADDABBO JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 DANNIEL S. MAIO (CONSERVATIVE)

Total Votes  0 

Assembly District 31

 1,983 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 155 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 43 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,185 

(4)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,181 

 1,453 JOSEPH P. ADDABBO JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 244 DANNIEL S. MAIO (CONSERVATIVE)

 2 DAN BONGINO (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,705 

Unrecorded  476 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (15th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:56AM

Assembly District 35

 4,572 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 463 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 23 FEDERAL

 158 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,216 

(23)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,193 

 2,331 JOSEPH P. ADDABBO JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,100 DANNIEL S. MAIO (CONSERVATIVE)

 3 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIL BOROKHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GANDALF GREYNAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILA HAZOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS A. MCFARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MCFARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIATIN CHU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,453 

Unrecorded  1,740 

Assembly District 37

 1,813 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 152 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 7 FEDERAL

 42 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,014 

(7)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,007 

 920 JOSEPH P. ADDABBO JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 513 DANNIEL S. MAIO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 CHASE BROWM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENA TOBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,438 

Unrecorded  569 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (15th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:56AM

Assembly District 38

 21,020 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,718 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 48 FEDERAL

 693 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  23,479 

(48)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  23,431 

 14,341 JOSEPH P. ADDABBO JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,715 DANNIEL S. MAIO (CONSERVATIVE)

 16 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG ARIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DELEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ADORNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOJO SATORU (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RAMAR (WRITE-IN)

 4 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON BIPAT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARA BABOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOULAY CHAHOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUHITUL AMBIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS ERMENDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLEN SCRUGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR ALVARELLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER NICOTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL GOELLER III (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERPHIN MALTESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKEL SHACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 58 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA PAJA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,160 

Unrecorded  5,271 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (15th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:56AM

Assembly District 39

 4,352 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 486 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 25 FEDERAL

 71 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,934 

(25)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,909 

 2,475 JOSEPH P. ADDABBO JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,149 DANNIEL S. MAIO (CONSERVATIVE)

 1 JACKIE MARIOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE DEOLARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,637 

Unrecorded  1,272 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (15th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:56AM

Total for State Senator (15th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 82,472 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,162 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 313 FEDERAL

 2,425 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  93,374 

(313)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  93,061 

 53,093 JOSEPH P. ADDABBO JR. (DEMOCRATIC)

 15,972 DANNIEL S. MAIO (CONSERVATIVE)

 57 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEDA GAGARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE TANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE BROWM (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS COCHERES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDE NORVES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG ARIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN BONGINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL DELEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIL BOROKHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ADORNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENA TOBON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNY TONG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVON HENRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISHEVA LOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARRAH DWARKA (WRITE-IN)

 2 FELICIA SINGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCISCO LINDOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GANDALF GREYNAME (WRITE-IN)

 1 GOJO SATORU (WRITE-IN)

 1 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEATHER BEERS-DIMITRADIS (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKIE MARIOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE NUZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES KELLY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (15th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:56AM

Total for State Senator (15th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 JANNO LIEBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RAMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESUS CHRIST (WRITE-IN)

 13 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY MCMILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADDABBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA KITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN KOSLOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARI LAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH T. FERRARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELLY PFAIFFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH SCHARIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 LEILA HAZOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEON BIPAT (WRITE-IN)

 4 LEROY COMRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUKE TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARA BABOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CONIGLIARO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICKEY MOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILES MCBRIDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOULAY CHAHOD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MUHITUL AMBIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICHOLAS ERMENDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLEN SCRUGGS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR ALVARELLOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL WEISNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE ALONSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER BEADLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MOULINOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER NICOTRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL GOODROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHDUL ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT HOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL GOELLER III (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL H CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SERPHIN MALTESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAKEL SHACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHMULI RADIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE DEOLARTE (WRITE-IN)

Page 10 of 11



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Queens County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (15th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  7:48:56AM

Total for State Senator (15th Senatorial District) - Queens County

 1 STEPHANIE PENNACCHIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHEN HAZLERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE DURICHKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS A. MCFARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. SULLIVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM MCFARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 177 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA PAJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 YIATIN CHU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  69,413 

Unrecorded  23,648 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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